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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 07/01/2026 Faisal Jasira  (WIFE) Palli Veettil, Kizhur, 
Payyoli, Kizhur, 
673522, Quilandy

  

2 07/01/2026 Sayyidath Faseeha 
Beevi P M 

Sayed Ahammad Junaid 
(HSBN)

88. Darul Ihsan House, 
S B I Road Koyilandy, 

Panthalayani, 
Koyilandy, 673305, 

Koyilandi

  

3 07/01/2026 Ahamed Bin Jassim Mohamed Jassim 
(FTHR)

182 Aydeed Villa, SBI 
Road, Panthalayani, 
Koyilandy, 673305, 

Koyilandy

  

4 07/01/2026 Yahya Bin Jasim Mohamed Jassim 
(FTHR)

182 Aydeed Villa, SBI 
Road, Panthalayani, 
Koyilandy, 673305, 

Koyilandy

  

5 07/01/2026 Assayinar K T Abdu Rahiman (FTHR) Kizhakke 
Thottumukhath, Sbi 
Road, Panthalayani, 
Koyilandy, 673305, 

Koyilandy

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

6 07/01/2026 SAJI M C KANNAN (FTHR) SHIVADAM 
ERIPARAMBIL, 

PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 
PAYYOLI, 673522, 

KOYILANDI

  

7 07/01/2026 NARMIDHIL 
KAREEM C P 

ABDUL KAREEM C P 
(FTHR)

CHEVAM 
PURAKKAL, 

KATTILPEEDIKA, 
CHEMANCHERY, 

VENGALAM, 673303, 
KOYILANDY

  

8 07/01/2026 Kabeer K Hameed K (FTHR) Kuthirodi, KATALUR 
POST, MOODADI, 
KATALUR POST, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

9 07/01/2026 YAHYA K KOYANJIKOYA 
(FTHR)

THENGILAKATH, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY BAZAR 
P O, KOYILANDY 
BAZAR, 673620, 

KOYILANDY

  

10 07/01/2026 VINAYAK  C K SHAJI (FTHR) 285 
CHERUVAYALKUNI, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 

EDAKKULAM, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  

11 07/01/2026 ANUSREE  N K DILEEP KUMAR 
(HSBN)

10/534 A   
KANDAMKUTTIYIL, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 

EDAKKULAM, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  

12 07/01/2026 ADIL ABDUL MAJEED P- 
(FTHR)

THOTTATHIL, 
MANAMAL, 

PANTHALAYANI, 
KOYILANDY, 673305, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

13 07/01/2026 KUNIYIL KAREEM ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KOVUMMAL, NANDI, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

14 07/01/2026 YUNUS E K KUNHIAHAMED E K 
(FTHR)

ERINGATH KANDY, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

MOODADI, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  

15 07/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDA T K FAISAL (FTHR) THEKKE 
KADAPPURAM, 

KODIKKAL, 
THIKKODY P O, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

16 07/01/2026 MARIYAM MOIDEEN (HSBN) VALLANCHERY 
THAZHA, 

PALLIKKARA, 
THIKKODY, 

PALLIKKARA, 
673522, KOYILANDY

  

17 07/01/2026 Haneefa K T Suhana  (WIFE) kattum thazha, kizhur, 
payyoli, kizhur, 673522, 

koyilandy

  

18 07/01/2026 Naseema k Asharaf (HSBN) 196, chengottukavu, 
chengottukavu, 

Edakkulam, 673306, 
koyilandy

  

19 07/01/2026 MUKBEEL C P HAMZA C P (FTHR) MASHHOOD 
MANZIL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
KOYILANDY

  

20 07/01/2026 JASEERA K V ABDURAHIMAN K V  
(FTHR)

THAHLIYA, koyilandy, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

21 07/01/2026 ANSILA K M SHAMEEB E (HSBN) ELLATH, 
KADALOOR, 
KOYILANDY, 

KADALOOR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

22 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RINSHAD P V 

MUHAMMED NASAR 
P V (FTHR)

BAITHUL RIYA, 
MOODADI, 
MOODADI, 

MOODADI NORTH 
POST, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

23 07/01/2026 MAIMOONA C K ANSAR P V (HSBN) PARAPPIL 
VALAPPIL, BEACH 

ROAD, KOYILANDY 
POST, KOYILANDY, 
673305, KOYILANDY

  

24 07/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNAN 
K 

KUNHIRAMAN K 
(FTHR)

KOOTTIL, 
KORAPUZHA, 

CHEMANCHERY, 
VENGALAM, 673303, 

KOYILANDY

  

25 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED JABIR 
K V

ABDURAHIMAN K V 
(FTHR)

THAHLIYA 33 644, 
THAZHANGADI 

ROAD, KOYILANDY, 
QUILANDY P O, 

673305, KOYILANDY

  

26 07/01/2026 SOUBHA V K ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

FATHIMAS, 
PAYATTUVALAPPIL 

KOYILANDY P O, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

27 07/01/2026 AMBILI C K MAHESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

5/115 
PICHAKACHERI, 
THUVVAKKODE, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
THUVVAKKODE, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

28 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED RIJAS P 
V 

MOHAMMED NASAR 
P V (FTHR)

BAITHUL RIYA, 
MOODADI, 
MOODADI, 

MOODADI NORTH 
POST, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

29 07/01/2026 ABDUL NAZEER K T MUHAMMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

MASINTAKATH, 
BEACH ROAD, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

30 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN MUJEEB K (FTHR) 27- KOVILERI, 
PULIYANCHERI, 

VIYYUR, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  

31 07/01/2026 TUHIN ZIA SAHEER SAHEER (FTHR) THARIPPAYIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDI

  

32 07/01/2026 NIHMA NASREEN SIDDIQUE (FTHR) MALAYIL THAZHA, 
PURAKKAD, 
THIKKODI, 

PURAKKAD, 673522, 
KOYILANDI

  

33 07/01/2026 FADIYA GAFOOR MUHAMMED 
THAFSEER (HSBN)

BAITHULGAFOOR, 
BEACH ROAD 

KOYILANDY POST, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

34 07/01/2026 JILSA K V ABDURAHMAN K V 
(FTHR)

THAHLIYA 33 644, 
THAZHANGADI 

ROAD, KOYILANDY, 
QUILANDY P O, 

673305, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

35 07/01/2026 RAHILA P P ANAS P C (HSBN) MAFAS 
MEPPADAKATH, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY POST, 
KOYILANDY, 673305, 

KOYILANDY

  

36 07/01/2026 AYISHA IRFANA C SHAMEED T P (HSBN) THAYYIL 
PEEDIKAYIL, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
MOODADI, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

37 07/01/2026 JAHARANA N K JAFAR (FTHR) NAGATHAN KAVU 
KOYANTAVITA, 

THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

38 07/01/2026 HANA FATHIMA P JASEELA  ISMAIL 
(MTHR)

PONNARI, 
PERUMALPURAM, 

THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 673529, 

KOYILANDY

  

39 07/01/2026 JURAIJ K V ABDURAHIMAN K V 
(FTHR)

THAHLIYA, 
KOYILANDY, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

40 07/01/2026 MUJEEBA ABDUL 
KAREEM 

SHAKKEER A K 
(HSBN)

SAFA MAHAL, 
GANDHI NAGAR, 

PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 
673522, KOYILANDY

  

41 07/01/2026 BUSHRA SHAFEER M C (HSBN) MEETHALE 
CHERAKKOTH, 

PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 
KIZHUR, 673522, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

42 07/01/2026 NAFEESA P NOUSHAD C P (HSBN) MUBARAK, 
AYPANAM KUNI, 
PANTHALAYANI 

VILLAGE, 
PERUVATTUR, 

673620, KOYILANDY

  

43 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEER K 

ABDUL BASHEER K 
(FTHR)

112- KIZHAKKAYIL, 
PALAKKULAM, 

MOODADI, 
MOODADI, 673307, 

KOYILANDY

  

44 07/01/2026 ALSHIBAN ALI SAJITH K K (FTHR) ALFATH 
AYYAPPARITHAZHEKUNI, 
Puluyanchery, Viyyur, 
Muchukunnu, 673307, 

Koyilandy

  

45 07/01/2026 Rinsha Fathima Rahim (FTHR) 469, chengottukavu, 
chengottukavu, 

Edakkulam, 673306, 
koyilandy

  

46 07/01/2026 AJSAL BASHEER (FTHR) ANGEPEEDIKAYIL, 
KODIKKAL, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR POST, 
673529, KOYILANDY

  

47 07/01/2026 ABDUL MUNEER M C LIYAKHATH ALI 
(FTHR)

MOONNUKUNDAN 
CHALIL, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 
673522, KOYILANDI

  

48 07/01/2026 SEREEFA  
MAIMOONABI

ABOOBACKER 
KOYA THANGAL 

(HSBN)

VALIYAKATH 
MALIYEKKAL, 

BOOTH 80, VIYYUR, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

49 07/01/2026 AMEEN BASHEER (FTHR) ANGEPEEDIKAYIL, 
KODIKKAL, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR POST, 
673529, KOYILANDY

  

50 07/01/2026 MAHIJA  V N RAJEEVAN (HSBN) VAZHAYIL 
MEETHAL, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
MOODADI, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

51 07/01/2026 MUHAMED MIDHLAJ 
P K

RIYAS P K (FTHR) POOVILLA KANDI, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

MOODADI, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  

52 07/01/2026 ISMAIL USSAYIN (FTHR) THAVODICHIKANDI, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

MOODADI, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  

53 07/01/2026 JAMSHEERA ASHKAR (HSBN) CHETHIL 
THAREMMAL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 

IRINGAL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 

KOYILANDY

  

54 07/01/2026 RASHA FATHIMA A 
M

UMMAR SHEREEF 
(FTHR)

A P HOUSE, 
CUSTOMS ROAD, 

KOYILANDY, 
KOYILANDY P O, 

673305, KOYILANDY

  

55 07/01/2026 SHEELA BALAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

NADEMMAL, 
KIZHUR, PAYYOLI, 

KIZHUR, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

56 07/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM JAMEELA C K (WIFE) NEELAMBARI, 
NARINIRANGI 

NILATH, 
PERUVATTUR, 
KOYILANDY, 

PERUVATTUR, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

57 07/01/2026 Misba Saleem Abdul Saleem P N 
(FTHR)

Salamath 
Puthiyanadammal, 

Kappad, Chemancheri, 
Kappad, 673304, 

Koyilandy

  

58 07/01/2026 Amina Muhammad (HSBN) Kavumpurath, 
THIKKODI POST, 

THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI POST, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

59 07/01/2026 SABIRA V P K BASHEER (HSBN) KOORAM VALAPPIL, 
BEACH ROAD, 

PANTHALAYANI 
KOYILANDY P O, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

60 07/01/2026 RAIHANATH C P SAVAD (HSBN) SRAMBIVALAPPIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

61 07/01/2026 SOORYA M RAJ RAJEEVAN (FTHR) VAZHAYIL 
MEETHAL, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
MOODADI, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

62 07/01/2026 MUHSIN A P MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

ATTUMPURATH, 
KAVUMVATTAM, 

ARIKKULAM, 
NADERI, 673620, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

63 07/01/2026 Shadhil A P Muhammadali  (FTHR) ATTUMPURATH, 
KAVUMVATTAM, 

ARIKKULAM, 
NADERI, 673620, 

KOYILANDY

  

64 07/01/2026 ATHIRA 
UNNIKRISHNAN 

AKSHAY P B (HSBN) EYYAKUNNATH 
VEEDU, CHELIYA, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
CHELIYA, 673306, 

KOYILANDY

  

65 07/01/2026 Bushra Hashim (HSBN) 32/225, Tharemmal, 
Iringal, Ayanikkad, 
673521, Koyilandy

  

66 07/01/2026 GAUTHAM A V RAJEEVAN A V 
(FTHR)

ATHIYAR VEEDU, 
KIZHUR, KIZHUR, 
KIZHUR, 673522, 

KOYILANDY

  

67 07/01/2026 M RAJENDRAN SANKARAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

VAISHNAVAM 
UNNIACHAMPOYIL, 
BOOTH 111, VIYYUR, 

KOLLAM, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

68 07/01/2026 AMINA NIBA SUBAIR (FTHR) AYADATHIL, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

69 07/01/2026 GAUTHAM M R M RAJENDRAN 
(FTHR)

VAISHNAVAM 
UNNIACHAMPOYIL, 
BOOTH 111, VIYYUR, 

KOLLAM, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

70 07/01/2026 AYISHA ABDUL KAREEM 
(HSBN)

VANNADI THAZHA, 
PALLIKARA, 
THIKKODY, 

PALLIKARA, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

71 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED FIDAD 
A

FAISAL (FTHR) EPPARAMBATH, 
AYANIKKAD, 

IRINGAL, 
AYNAIKKAD, 673521, 

KOYILANDY

  

72 07/01/2026 Muhammad Afnan T V Sakkeer (FTHR) Thekke Valappil, 
Kannan Kadavu, 

chemancheri, Kappad, 
673304, Koyilandy

  

73 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH 

YOONUS (FTHR) MUTHIRAPPOYIL, 
MOODADI, 
MOODADI, 

MOODADI NORTH, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

74 07/01/2026 HALEEMA JUBIN JAFAR M K  (FTHR) FUSRAJ, 
PALLIKKARA, 

THIKKODY, 
PALLIKKARA, 

673522, KOYILANDY

  

75 07/01/2026 NAFIYA NASIL T MUHAMMAD NASIL 
(FTHR)

437 KADAPPURAM 
KIZHAKKE 

THAREMMAL, 
AYANIKKAD, 

IRINGAL, IRINGAL, 
673521, KOYILANDY

  

76 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
HISHAM ISMAIL 

ISMAIL P (FTHR) PUTHUKUDI, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

77 07/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA  P 
M 

MASHOOD  P K  
(HSBN)

91 PILAKKATTU 
VAYAL KUNI, 

NANDI, MOODADI, 
KATALUR, 673529, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

78 07/01/2026 Rabiya R K IBRAHIM (HSBN) KAVUM PURATH 
VARDH, THIKKODI 
POST, THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI POST, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

79 07/01/2026 AYISHOMMA B M ABDURAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

9/334, KUNNATH, 
IRIGAL, 

AYANIKKAD, 673621, 
KOYILANDY

  

80 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAD LATHEEF N V (FTHR) AMINAS, ICE PLANT 
ROAD, 

PANTHALAYANI, 
KOYILANDY BAZAR, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

81 07/01/2026 Fathima Fida N P Sihab N P (FTHR) Padinjare Moosakandy, 
Kannan kadavu, 

Chemancheri, Kappad, 
673304, Koyilandy

  

82 07/01/2026 NASLA P M MUSTHAFA (FTHR) A K HOUSE 
VENNADI THAZHA, 

PALLIKARA, 
THIKKODY, 

PALLIKARA, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

83 07/01/2026 SHANIBA K IHJAS ASLAM K 
(HSBN)

38/93, 
KARIKKINTAKATH 

HOUSE, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY, 
KOYILANDY POST, 
673305, QUILANDY

  

84 07/01/2026 AYSHA SHARIN T T RAFEEK (FTHR) THEKKE 
THADATHIL, 
HILLBAZAR, 
MOODADI, 

MOODADI NORTH 
POST, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

85 07/01/2026 Azeez Moideen (FTHR) 19/411 Kuniyil, Beach 
Road, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
Thiruvangoor, 673304, 

Koyilandy

  

86 07/01/2026 HAFSATH D K ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

9/334, KUNNATH, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
IRINGAL

  

87 07/01/2026 SHIFANATH U P YOOSAF (FTHR) AMBICHIKATTIL, 
CHINGAPURAM, 

THIKKODY, 
CHINGAPURAM, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

88 07/01/2026 ALTHAF MUSTHAFA 
K K 

MUSTHAFA K K 
(FTHR)

KUTTIKKATTIL 
KUNI, MOODADI 

NORTH, MOODADI, 
MOODADI NORTH, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

89 07/01/2026 Sidique P K Moideen Kutty (FTHR) Mariyanthantakath, 
Kappad, Chemancheri, 

Kappad, 673304, 
Koyilandy

  

90 07/01/2026 Sahira Sihab (HSBN) Padinjare Moosankandy, 
Kannan Kadavu, 

Chemancheri, Kappad, 
673304, Koyilandy

  

91 07/01/2026 GREESHMA K V ANOOP A V (HSBN) ADIYARA VEETTIL, 
PALAKKULAM, 

MOODADI, 
MOODADI, 673307, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

92 07/01/2026 FATHIMA RIFANA U 
P

YOOSAF (FTHR) AMBICHIKKATTIL 
PUTHIYA 

KULANGRA, 
CHINGAPURAM, 

MOODADI, 
CHINGAPURAM, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

93 07/01/2026 NOOHA NASIN D K NASRU (FTHR) 9/334, KUNNATH, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
KOYILANDY

  

94 07/01/2026 ATHULJITH V CHITHRAN V (FTHR) VALAPPIL, PAYYOLI, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI 

POST, 673522, 
KOYILANDI

  

95 07/01/2026 AMRA MARIYAM M ISMAIL (FTHR) MARIYAMS, 
MANAMAL, 

KOYILANDY, 
KOYILANDY, 673305, 

KOYILANDY

  

96 07/01/2026 DEVIKA V K UMESAN (FTHR) VIRUNNUKANDY, 
KOYILANDY, 

PANTHALAYANI, 
KOYILANDY, 673305, 

KOYILANDY

  

97 07/01/2026 Maimuna Sidique  P K (HSBN) Mariyanthantakath, 
Kappad, Chemancheri, 

Kappad, 673304, 
Koyilandy

  

98 07/01/2026 NASREENA D K NASARU (FTHR) 9/334, KUNNATH, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
KOYILANDY

  

99 07/01/2026 SHARBEENA K ISMAYIL (HSBN) OVUM THALAKKAL, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

100 07/01/2026 AYISHA RENNA MUHAMMED RASIK 
K (FTHR)

KATTIL, NANDI, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR POST, 
673529, KOYILANDY

  

101 07/01/2026 FATHIMA SHERIN MOYIN  V (FTHR) VALIYA 
KUPPACHAN 

KANDY, THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

102 07/01/2026 ALEEMA ABDULLAH (HSBN) 8/  147   KIDARATHIL, 
POYILKAVU, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
EDAKKULAM, 

673306, KOYILANDY

  

103 07/01/2026 SUVARNA T ABHIJITH K K (HSBN) KARICHANKANDY, 
KURUVANGAD, 

PANTHALAYANI, 
KURUVANGAD, 

673620, KOYILANDY

  

104 07/01/2026 ABDUL HAMEED 
POKKINARY

K P MAMMED 
KUTTY (FTHR)

N K HOUSE, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR POST, 
673529, KOYILANDY

  

105 07/01/2026 SURESH BABU 
NADUPPARAMBIL

JANU  GOPALAN 
(MTHR)

NADUPPARAMBIL, 
THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

106 07/01/2026 SHIBIL K K SHAHANAS (FTHR) PALLITHAZHA, 
THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILNADY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

107 07/01/2026 AJMILTH P P FAISAL P V (HSBN) SALVA HOUSE, 
MELUR, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
MELUR, 673306, 

KOYILANDY

  

108 07/01/2026 AFNA HASHIM (FTHR) 265, Chathoth, payyoli, 
payyoli, 673522, 

koyilandy

  

109 07/01/2026 SAMEERA SHAHANAS (HSBN) PALLITHAZHA, 
THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILANDI

  

110 07/01/2026 RASHINA RIYAS UMMER (FTHR) PARANDITHAZHAKUNI, 
PALLIKKARA, 

THIKKODY, 
PALLIKKARA, 

673522, KOYILANDI

  

111 07/01/2026 NASEER MARIYOMMA 
(MTHR)

MEENVARIYAMMAL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
QUILANDY

  

112 07/01/2026 KADEEJA K YOOSAF (HSBN) MAVILICHIKANDY, 
MADAKKARA, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
EDAKKULAM POST, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  

113 07/01/2026 AYSHA RIYA C P ISMAYIL (FTHR) ARAFA 
PULIYANCHERY, 

BOOTH 107, VIYYUR, 
MUCHUKUNNU, 

673307, KOYILANDY

  

114 07/01/2026 Rajan KUNJIKKELAPPAN 
(FTHR)

CHATHAN 
PARAMBATH, 

NADUVATHUR, 
KEEZHARIYUR, 
NADUVATHUR, 

673620, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

115 07/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FAHEEM 

PAZHAYAKATTIL

ISMAIL (FTHR) PAZHAYAKATTIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

116 07/01/2026 SAJINA P V HASNAS (HSBN) THEKKEKATTIL, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

117 07/01/2026 NAJA NOORBIN JALEEL M (FTHR) NOORBINAS, 
MANAMAL ANELA 

ROAD, KOYILANDY, 
KOYILANDY, 673305, 

KOYILANDY

  

118 07/01/2026 JAREESH 
KIDARATHIL 

ALEEMA (MTHR) 8/147 KIDARATHIL, 
POYILKAVU, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
EDAKKULAM, 

673306, KOYILANDY

  

119 07/01/2026 Fathima Liya T SULFI T (FTHR) 489/A, chengottukavu, 
chengottukavu, 

Edakkulam, 673306, 
koyilandy

  

120 07/01/2026 AJMAL A N K SAJID (FTHR) 133 ADIMAR NILAM 
KUNI, KODIKKAL, 

MOODADI, 
KADALUR, 673529, 

KOYILANDY

  

121 07/01/2026 PRIYANKA P R CHINMOY M (HSBN) NICHE, 
MARAMUTTAM 
THERU, NEAR 

INDIAN PUBLIC 
SCHOOL, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

122 07/01/2026 MANEESHA  M P NIJESH E K (HSBN) EYYAKANDY, 
QUILANDY, 

CHENGOTTU KAVU, 
CHELIYA, 673306, 

KOZHIKODE

  

123 07/01/2026 HEMANTH V K SHAJI (FTHR) VISWAKRIPA, 
VIRUNNUKANDI 

KOYILANDY BAZAR 
POST, KOYILANDY, 

KOYILANDY BAZAR, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

124 07/01/2026 FATHIMA NAJA NOUSHAD (FTHR) THEKKE KAYAKKAL 
PARAKKAL THAZH, 

KAVALAD, 
CHENGOTTUKAVE, 

EDAKKULAM, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  

125 07/01/2026 ADVAITH S H HAREESH K (FTHR) HARICHANDANAM, 
AYANIKKAD, 

IRINGAL, 
AYANIKKAD, 673521, 

KOYILANDY

  

126 07/01/2026 SOUMYA  V P PRABHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

VALIYA PURAYIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDI

  

127 07/01/2026 RAHMATH SUBAIR (HSBN) PULIYOTH 
MEETHAL, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
MOODADI, 

MUCHUKUNNU, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

128 07/01/2026 RIYAS K T V ABDULLA KUTTY 
(FTHR)

MARHABA, THEKKE 
KAVALAD 

EDAKKULAM POST, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 

EDAKKULAM, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

129 07/01/2026 AYISHA  O K SIRAJ (HSBN) 64 B BAITHUL 
HAMD, THEKKE 

KAYAKKAL 
KAVALAD, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
EDAKKULAM PO, 

673306, KOYILANDY

  

130 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IRFAN 
K 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) KOLLANTAVIDA, 
THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDI

  

131 07/01/2026 VAISAKH R P  RADHAKRISHNAN R 
(FTHR)

SREELAYAM, 
PANCHAYATH 

ROAD, MELUR POST, 
MELUR, 673306, 

KOYILANDY

  

132 07/01/2026 RISWAN C P ABDUL RASHEED C 
P (FTHR)

MEYON HOUSE, 
MUTHAMBI ROAD, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY POST, 
673305, KOYILANDY

  

133 07/01/2026 NIJIYA K NOUSHAD K (FTHR) KUNIYIL, ANELA 
ROAD, 

PANTHALAYANI, 
KURUVANGAD, 

673620, KOYILANDY

  

134 07/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIRIN T ABDUL JALEEL A T 
(HSBN)

ALDAR 
EDAVANAKANDY, 

KOYILANDI P O, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDI, 673305, 
KOYILANDI

  

135 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
LATHEETH BILAL

SHANAVAS T M 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKUDI 
THAZHA, KIZHUR, 
PAYYOLI, KIZHUR, 
673522, KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

136 07/01/2026 Karunan SINDHU (WIFE) 380 
Kozhiparambathmeethal, 
Thachankunnu, Payyoli, 

Kizhur, 673522, 
Koyilandy

  

137 07/01/2026 RAIHANATH V P V RIYAS K T V (HSBN) MARAHABA, 
THEKKE KAVALAD 
EDAKKULAM POST, 
CHENGOTTUKAVE, 

EDAKKULAM, 
673306, KOYILANDY

  

138 07/01/2026 RASHINA M SHAMEEMA (MTHR) SAIVINTE KATTIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

139 07/01/2026 BASHEER K MOOSA (FTHR) MAITHANI 
VALAPPIL, 

KOYILANDY, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY POST, 
673305, KOYILANDY

  

140 07/01/2026 Ajith Kumar K Sreenivasan (OTHR) Kizhakkayil, 
Puthiyakavil Temple, 

Panthalayani, 
Peruvattur, 673620, 

Koyilandy

  

141 07/01/2026 Irfana A Muhammed Ameer 
Suhail (HSBN)

POKKINARY, 
MOODADI NORTH 
POST, MOODADI, 
MOODADI NORTH 

POST, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

142 07/01/2026 SHANID A N K SAJID (FTHR) 133 ADIMAR 
NILAMKUNI, 
KODIKKAL, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

143 07/01/2026 SUHAILA LATHEEF P 
M 

SHAKEELA (MTHR) PADINJARE 
ANAKKANDY, 

THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILANDI

  

144 07/01/2026  S NOUSHIYA SHOUKATH (HSBN) CHUZHIPPURAM 
KUNI, VIKAS 

NAGAR, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
KAPPAD, 673304, 

KOYILANDY

  

145 07/01/2026 AMRAS ALI P P MANSOOR (FTHR) PAREEKANDI 
PARAMBIL, 

KANNANKADAV, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
KAPPAD, 673304, 

KOYILANDY

  

146 07/01/2026 FATHIMA SHERIN MUSTHAFA P K 
(FTHR)

PARAKKANDI, 
CHINGAPURAM 

POST, THIKKODI, 
CHINGAPURAM, 

673529, KOYILANDY

  

147 07/01/2026 NESIN MUHAMMED 
NOUFAL 

NOUFAL M K  (FTHR) WAJBAH, 
KUNNATHUKARA, 

MANIYUR, 
MUTHUVANA, 

673523, VADAKARA

  

148 07/01/2026 MANSOOR P P HAMZA (FTHR) PAREEKANDY 
PARAMBIL, 

KANNANKADAVU, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
KAPPAD, 673304, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

149 07/01/2026 SILIYA P T RAFEEK ERANHI 
VALAPPIL (HSBN)

PADINHARA 
THAZHA, 

PALLIKKARA, 
THIKKODY, 

PALLIKKARA, 
673522, KOYILANDY

  

150 07/01/2026 HAFSATH C P ISMAIL (HSBN) FAISAL MAHAL 
POOZHIYIL, 

KOLLAM, 
KOYILANDY, 

KOLLAM, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

151 07/01/2026 Nidha Sherin M M Akfal Abdulla Koya 
(HSBN)

Al Hiza, Kappad, 
Chemancheri, Kappad, 

673304, Koyilandy

  

152 07/01/2026 Muhammed Shahasad Abdul Shafi P P (FTHR) Pareekkandi Parambil, 
Kannankadavu, 

Chemancheri, Kappad, 
673304, Koyilandy

  

153 07/01/2026 NAJILA K K  MUNEERA BASHEER 
(MTHR)

KURIKKALKANDI, 
KIZHUR, PAYYOLI, 

KIZHUR, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

154 07/01/2026 Muhammed Rizvin P V 
K 

Jaseena V K (MTHR) 27/149 Mamatha , 
Karimbanamkuni, 

kuruvangad, Koyilandy, 
kuruvangad, 673620, 

Koyilandy

  

155 07/01/2026 Salmanul Farisi T V Riyas P P (FTHR) Thekke valappil, 
Kannan kadavu, 

Cheamancheri, Kappad, 
673304, Koyilandy

  

156 07/01/2026 HAFIS MUHAMMED HARIS V E (FTHR) 06/376 A VADAKKE 
ELLATH, 

VEERAVANCHERI, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

157 07/01/2026 ABDUL ASAF 
KOLAKKANDY

AMEEN 
KOLAKKANDY 

(FTHR)

KOLAKKANDY 
HOUSE, KOLLAM 

POST, VIYYUR, 
KOLLAM, 673307, 

KOYILANDY

  

158 07/01/2026 Adiroop P Vijayan P (FTHR) 602/35 Kattukuttiyil, 
Iringal, Iringal, Iringal, 

673521, Koyilandy

  

159 07/01/2026 Nihalroshan P Jameela P (MTHR) 27255, 
Varakkunnummathazhekuni, 
Kuruvangad, Koyilandy, 

kuruvangad, 673620, 
Koyilandy

  

160 07/01/2026 RASHEED OK ABDU (FTHR) ODIYIL KUNI, 
VENGALAM, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
VENGALAM, 673304, 

KOYILANDY

  

161 07/01/2026 Vijayan P Lathisha (WIFE) 602/35 Puthukkad, 
Iringal, Iringal, Iringal, 

673521, Koyilandy

  

162 07/01/2026 NIVED R KESAV  RAJITHKUMAR K K 
(FTHR)

181/12 
KORACHANKANDY, 

PALAKKULAM, 
MOODADI, 

MOODADI, 673307, 
KOYILANDY

  

163 07/01/2026 VARUN ASHOK Ashok Kumar P M 
(FTHR)

Devangana, Edakkulam, 
Chengottukavu, 

Edakkulam, 673306, 
Koyilandy

  

164 07/01/2026 AYISHA AINA 
KOLAKKANDY

AMEEN  
KOLAKKANDY 

(FTHR)

AL SAMAH, KOLLAM 
POST, VIYYUR, 

KOLLAM, 673307, 
KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

165 07/01/2026 ANANTHU RAJ P B BABURAJ V T (FTHR) THAZHE ARATHIL, 
ANAKKULAM, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
673307, KOYILANDY

  

166 07/01/2026 Fathima Ajmala Jaseela (MTHR) puthiya valappil, 
thikkody, thikkody, 
thikkody, 673529, 

Quilandy

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


